WINSHIELD  |  Shielded WindowsFully laminated (WF Shielding) screened windows
combine the physical strength and optical clarity of
laminated glass or plastic with the shielding
e�ectiveness of fine wire mesh. They complement
the more cost-e�ective edge-laminated type (WG
Shielding), which are designed primarily for racks
and large enclosures. Cast plastic style (WC
Shielding), featuring mesh moulded into clear

protection required. Please contact us for
technical advice.BASIC CONSTRUCTION: FULL LAMINATION - With Plastic Interlayers
How to order:
Standard sizes can be speci�ed from the table on page 21. Alternatively, specify: Series - Wire Type - Thickness - Width - Finish
Examples:
SP-M-0016-0127-S/A  is Solid Silicone with Monel wire 1.6 mm
thick x 12.7 mm wide with self-adhesive.
 SS-A-0032-1520-N/A  is Sponge Silicone with Aluminium wire
3.2 mm thick x 152 mm wide no adhesive.
For strip material not shown, or speci�c shapes, made up gaskets and for
�xing hole positions, please send a drawing and we will allocate a part
number with our quotation.
SILSHIELD  |   Oriented Wires in Silicone
SE Shielding
22
SE Shielding:
Wire-free widths can be ordered where the material cross-section has
wires along just one edge or along both edges with no wires in the centre.
This provides a pressure seal and EMI shield in one component but
reduces the compressive force needed to �t the gasket.
Dual material variants can also provide the advantages of a �uorosilicone
gasket with the cost-e�ectiveness of plain silicone by bonding a wire-free
�uoro-edge to a standard sheet or strip during the moulding process.
Fabricated gaskets have a wire-free, contaminant resistant outer edge
suitable for applications where loose wires could cause problems when
gaskets are subjected to solvents or hydrocarbons and are liable to soften
and swell.
Please contact the sales o�ce for further details and to discuss your
requirements.
SILSHIELD DUO
SILSHIELD SE
SERIES WIRE TYPE FINISH
SP=Solid Silicone M=Monel xxxx-xxxx       S/A= Self-adhesive
SS=Sponge Silicone   A=Aluminium N/A=No adhesive
SR=Flame Retardant Solid Silicone P=Phosphor Bronze
SG=Flame Retardant Sponge Silicone
SF= Solid Fluorosilicone
SE=Wire Free Edge / Duo
Note: Standard material length is 900mm
Nolato PPT
Unit 12 & 14
Maldon Trade Park The
Causeway, Maldon
CM9 4LJ
T: +44 1376 550525
w: www.p-p-t.co.uk
E: sale.ppt@nolato.com
WINSHIELD  |  Shielded Windows
 W Shielding
Edge Bonded Windows   |   WG Shielding:
Edge bonded windows use the same substrates and mesh as the fully
laminated windows but are laminated around their edges, outside the
'viewing area', only and are lower cost. They are not as suitable for stepped
construction but if the windows are relatively small or when the viewing
area remains smaller than the smallest of the two pieces (i.e. bezel mounted
where the edge remains covered albeit stepped) it is not a major problem.
commercial applications.
Cast Plastic Windows   |   WC Shielding:
Cast windows are formed by encapsulating the mesh within a
thermosetting plastic or resin substrate. The process has advantages
minimum thickness and physical strength. The process necessitates a
silver busbar termination although a stepped construction is possible
during the machining of the cast blank. Cast windows cost more than
edge laminated ones but are more robust for specialist applications.
Gasket Options:
1. Flying mesh windows generally bond both the window and the
BASIC CONSTRUCTION: EDGE BONDED - Square Edge

the generic window group e.g. WC Shielding.
Please contact us to discuss your individual requirements.
How to order:
Generally by description, stating wire type, �nish, size and
tolerances if cut pieces.
25
WINSHIELD  |  Shielded Windows
W Shielding
FREQUENCY FIELD 100 OPI 50 OPI
10 KHz H 20 15
100 KHz H 40 35
1 MHz H 50 45
1 MHz E >100 >100
10 MHz E >100 >100
100 MHz E 80 75
1 GHz P 60 55
10 GHz P 30 20
Tolerances:
Glass thickness  ± 0.5 mm
Overall dimensions  ± 1.0 mm to 300mm,
± 1.5 mm to 600 mm
Plastics thickness  ± 0.5 mm per piece
Overall dimensions  ± 0.5 mm to 300 mm,
± 1.0 mm to 600 mm
Nolato PPT
Unit 12 & 14
Maldon Trade Park
The Causeway, Maldon
CM9 4LJ
T: +44 1376 550525
w: www.p-p-t.co.uk
E: sale.ppt@nolato.com
WINSHIELD  |  Shielded Windows
 W Shielding
Specifications and material types available
Glazing media: Window Meshes   |   WM Shielding:
We also supply Woven Copper and Stainless Steel meshes for
customers to make their own screens. Untreated
(non-blackened) mesh material is available pre-cut although
it is advisable to order this by the linear metre to avoid
handling and fraying problems. Blackened copper mesh can
be pre-cut and packed in bulk or single sheets for ease of
handling.
Material types available:
Copper and Stainless Steel.
Material width:
Openings per inch (OPI):
Standard = 100
Special = 50, 70 and 145 (minimum quantities apply)
Wire diameters:
.002" and .001" (.051 and .025 mm)
How to order:
Polycarbonate can also be conductively coated with ITO
(Indium Tin Oxide) but this is a restricted option as a minor
scratch on ITO can dramatically reduce its shielding
Mesh Media:
stainless steel mesh. Typically 100 OPI.
apply, please contact us for more information.
Tolerances:
Glass thickness
Overall dimensions
Plastics thickness
Overall dimensions
Performance:
± 0.5 mm
± 1.0 mm to 300mm,
± 1.5 mm to 600 mm
± 0.5 mm per piece
± 0.5 mm to 300 mm,
± 1.0 mm to 600 mm
accordance with MIL-STD-285 with test samples of woven
copper mesh 300 x 300 mm
It is important to note that a smaller test sample would
return a far higher attenuation and all manufacturers data
should be compared on this basis to avoid misinterpretation.
tolerances if cut pieces.
FREQUENCY FIELD 100 OPI 50 OPI
10 KHz H 20 15
100 KHz H 40 35
1 MHz H 50 45
1 MHz E
10 MHz E
100 MHz E
1 GHz P
10 GHz P
How to order:
Generally by description and customers drawings indicating
the generic window group e.g. WC Shielding.
Please contact us to discuss your individual requirements.
>100
>100
80
60
30
>100
>100
75
55
20
24
Edge Bonded Windows   |   WG Shielding:
Edge bonded windows use the same substrates and mesh as the fully
laminated windows but are laminated around their edges, outside the
'viewing area', only and are lower cost. They are not as suitable for stepped
construction but if the windows are relatively small or when the viewing
area remains smaller than the smallest of the two pieces (i.e. bezel mounted
where the edge remains covered albeit stepped) it is not a major problem.
Standard edge bonded windows are a cost-e�ective solution for most
commercial applications.
Gasket Options:
1. Flying mesh windows generally bond both the window and the
�ying mesh to a convenient point on the equipment. However, the
window and/or the mesh can be �tted with most gasket types. The
mesh can be wrapped around a sponge material and clipped into
 position.
2. Silver busbar windows can be supplied with gaskets made from
oriented wires in silicone, knitted mesh or conductively loaded
 silicone.